BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: HERITAGE TRUST v. Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on October 20, 2015. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2075-07-1-04-009

Category: Abatement Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2014 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 21st day of October 2015.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach



STATE OF COLORADO BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2015 OCT 20 AM 11:45 ARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

SCHEDULE NO. 2075-07-1-04-009

DOCKET NO. 65756

Petitioner:

HERITAGE TRUST

v.

Respondent

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Petitioner, through undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice that Petitioner's property tax appeal is withdrawn. Petitioner acknowledges that Petitioner is relinquishing all rights to obtain a reduction in value for the subject property as previously sought in this matter.

Respectfully submitted on October 20, 2015.

JOHNSON & REPUCCI LLP

Lew M. Harstead Attorneys for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 20, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served to the following:

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 (via U.S. Mail and Facsimile – 303-864-7719)

Arapahoe County Board of County Commissioners Administration Building 5334 S. Prince St. Littleton, CO 80120 (via U.S. Mail)

Ben Swartzendruber, Assistant County Attorney (via E-Mail - bswartzendruber@arapahoegov.com)

Trina Rioux